PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5136738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES PRESTON CAMPBELL PHD	09/12/2018
MATTHEW T MAQUILING	09/12/2018
ZACH COLLINS	09/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONQ, LLC	
Street Address:	842 CONFERENCE DRIVE, UNIT #2	
City:	GOODLETTSVILLE	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37072	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29656781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (479) 420-6805

Email: eric@pf-legal.com

Correspondent Name: ERIC B. FUGETT

Address Line 1: 2817 WEST END AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 126-423

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	718.00163	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC B. FUGETT	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric B. Fugett/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2018	

Total Attachments: 7

source=MONQ-Design-Assignments All 3 inventors#page1.tif source=MONQ-Design-Assignments All 3 inventors#page2.tif source=MONQ-Design-Assignments All 3 inventors#page3.tif

PATENT 505089980 REEL: 046849 FRAME: 0454

source=MONQ-Design-Assigments All 3 inventors#page4.tif source=MONQ-Design-Assigments All 3 inventors#page5.tif source=MONQ-Design-Assigments All 3 inventors#page6.tif source=MONQ-Design-Assigments All 3 inventors#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046849 FRAME: 0455

PATENT REEL: 046849 FRAME: 0456 **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, James Preston Campbell

("Assignor") hereby assigns to MONQ, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("Assignee"), his entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention entitled HANDHELD

VAPORIZING DEVICE (the "Invention") included in Application No. 29/656,781 filed July 16,

2018 and in any and all patents, reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, design

registrations, utility models, and the like, that may be granted in the U.S. or in any foreign

country with respect to the Invention and improvements thereto; in any and all applications,

including provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, PCT

applications, PCT national stage entry applications, corresponding foreign patent applications

that may be filed with respect to the Invention, or improvements thereto, and any and all

patents resulting therefrom, including U.S. Application No. 29/656,781 filed July 16, 2018; the

right to claim priority to Application No. 29/656,781; and the rights to be granted one or more

patents in any country in the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not transferred, licensed, and/or

assigned any interest in the Invention to anyone other than Assignee, and that he has not

entered into any contract, assignment, or license conveying any right granted to Assignee

hereunder, or that would otherwise conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense,

cooperate with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and fully enjoy all the

rights assigned hereunder, including the preparation and execution of all papers needed by

Assignee, and providing such information and assistance as may reasonably be required by

Assignee in any administrative or legal proceeding to obtain or protect such rights.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 046849 FRAME: 0457

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on the Assignor, and his representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Date: 8 30 - 18

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

Name: James Preston Campbell, Ph.D.

Title: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Matthew T. Maquiling

("Assignor") hereby assigns to MONQ, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("Assignee"), his entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention entitled HANDHELD

VAPORIZING DEVICE (the "Invention") included in Application No. 29/656,781 filed July 16,

2018 and in any and all patents, reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, design

registrations, utility models, and the like, that may be granted in the U.S. or in any foreign

country with respect to the Invention and improvements thereto; in any and all applications,

including provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, PCT

applications, PCT national stage entry applications, corresponding foreign patent applications

that may be filed with respect to the Invention, or improvements thereto, and any and all

patents resulting therefrom, including U.S. Application No. 29/656,781 filed July 16, 2018; the

right to claim priority to Application No. 29/656,781; and the rights to be granted one or more

patents in any country in the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not transferred, licensed, and/or

assigned any interest in the Invention to anyone other than Assignee, and that he has not

entered into any contract, assignment, or license conveying any right granted to Assignee

hereunder, or that would otherwise conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense,

cooperate with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and fully enjoy all the

rights assigned hereunder, including the preparation and execution of all papers needed by

Assignee, and providing such information and assistance as may reasonably be required by

Assignee in any administrative or legal proceeding to obtain or protect such rights.

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 046849 FRAME: 0459

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on the Assignor, and his representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

Date: 8/20/2018

By: Name: Matthew T. Maguilla

Title: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Zach Collins ("Assignor") hereby

assigns to MONQ, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), his entire right,

title, and interest in and to an invention entitled HANDHELD VAPORIZING DEVICE (the

"Invention") included in Application No. 29/656,781 filed July 16, 2018 and in any and all

patents, reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, design registrations, utility models, and

the like, that may be granted in the U.S. or in any foreign country with respect to the Invention

and improvements thereto; in any and all applications, including provisionals, non-

provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, PCT applications, PCT national

stage entry applications, corresponding foreign patent applications that may be filed with

respect to the Invention, or improvements thereto, and any and all patents resulting

therefrom, including U.S. Application No. 29/656,781 filed July 16, 2018; the right to claim

priority to Application No. 29/656,781; and the rights to be granted one or more patents in any

country in the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not transferred, licensed, and/or

assigned any interest in the Invention to anyone other than Assignee, and that he has not

entered into any contract, assignment, or license conveying any right granted to Assignee

hereunder, or that would otherwise conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense,

cooperate with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and fully enjoy all the

rights assigned hereunder, including the preparation and execution of all papers needed by

Assignee, and providing such information and assistance as may reasonably be required by

Assignee in any administrative or legal proceeding to obtain or protect such rights.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 046849 FRAME: 0461 This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on the Assignor, and his representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

Date: 8/30/2018

Name Zach Collins

Title: Inventor